STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION A BILL TO BE ENTILTLED AN ACT Bill 21-13

Written by Vice President Kayla Walton Submitted by Senator Abigail Eggemeyer September 16, 2021

I.	The purpose of this bill is to amend Title VI, Chapter 502 of the University of
	North Alabama Student Government Association Code of Laws to remove one
	subchapter and add four subchapters.
II.	Currently reads:

Currently reads:

Chapter 502 Senate Pro-Tempore

502.1	Shall serve as a leading voice on the Senate floor encouraging debate and action amongst and for fellow Senators.
502.2	Shall preside over the Senate meetings in the absence of the Vice President.
502.3	Shall serve on the Senate Chairs Committee and the Executive Committee.
502.4	Shall be on grounds for dismissal if having missed more than four (4) of each assigned meetings per semester.

Now to read:

Chapter 502 Senate Pro-Tempore

502.1	Shall preside over the Senate meetings in the absence of the Vice President.
502.2	Shall serve as the liaison between the Executive Branch and the Legislative Branch.
502.3	Shall serve as the liaison between the SGA Vice President and Inter-President Council.
502.4	Shall coordinate and plan the Inter-President Council meetings.

	502.5	Shall serve as a leading voice on the Senate floor encouraging debate and action amongst and for fellow Senators.			
	502.6	Shall encourage inter-association comradery by planning at least one (1) inter-association event per month in the fall and spring semesters.			
	502.7	Shall serve on the Senate Chairs Committee and the Executive Committee.			
III.		become law upon the ratification by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the and its subsequent approval by the SGA President and Vice-			
Proposed by Oq-16-2021 Seconded by					
P	resident	Date Maryla J. Walton Vice-President			